



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7638 OF 2025

Vardhaman Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Maryadit Through Its Recovery
Officer

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector And Others

...

Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Wakle, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. In view of order passed in Writ Petition No. 7637 of 2025, learned advocate for the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition.
2. Permission is granted.
3. Writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)